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10 February 1954

MEMORANDUM TO: DEPUTY DIRECTOR (PLANS)

SUBJECT : Equipment for PBSUCCESS

o 1. Your approval is requested of the following list of equipment
for PBSUCCESS. This was prepared by the Pil officer of the project

and carefully reviewed by RUFUS. & J of the Logistics Office
is in charge of the procurement of this last and has checked it against
available and suitable stocks of the Agency. For those items which are
not in agency inventory outside sources have been located. Costs are
estimated, not exact.

2. T have reviewed the list witt L= ] and am submitting
it at his request.

.C.KING
jef, WH

I Attachment:
List of equipment
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SEBRET

Original Total
Requirement On Hand

Grenade - 7500 2500
Frag.
Grenade -
Conc. 8500 2500
0il, Ord. Med. 40 gal. .
We.
Pisno Wire 1590 ft. -
Rags 530 -
IMG w/ 200 140
TNT 4500 -
Caps,; Non-Elect 3450 500
Knives 650 -
Plyers 700 -
Shaped Charge 1100 -

Tape, Friction 1050 -

'Fuse, Time

Matches

Blasting
Machine

Caps Electe
Tar

Radio RS-l
Ration Kit

Medical Kit

3500 ft. -
650 boxes -

10 -
500 -

8 Bbls -

1650 -

1650 -

SECTEL

Amount
Requested
On Voucher

4000
1000

4000
1000
1000

210
40

1600
530
60
4500
3220
650
700
1100
1050
3500
850

10

500

25

1650

1650

pts.
g&lo

Estiimated
Cost

9680.00
2420.00

3400.00
2420.00
750.00

105.00
80.00

16.00
53.00
687450
1800.00
147.50
802.50
1050..00
2860.00
682450
45.50
65400

292.00

25.00
880.00
12500.0C
36795.60

4158.00




Compass, GI

30

Compass, Ihdig. 250

Binoculars -
Canteens
Napalm Mix

Ammo 22 cal.
Hollow Nose

Cable, 2 cond
Blasting -~

(Firing Wire)

Rifle 22 cal.

Rope (Clothes
Line)

Burlap
Cloth, Muslin
Wax, Parafin
Needles

Cord, Cotton
~#5

Parachutes
18 ft. cargo

Watches, GI

30 -

2000

100

10000 -

10000 ft.
2l -

6000 ft. -

16500 sq. ft.

10000 sqe. ft. -

55 galc
12

6 spls

100 -

25

30
250
30
2000
100

10000

10000

6000

16500
10000
55

12

100

25

Total

165.00
687.50
1214.70
4ooo.od
36.85

100.00

200.00
88.00
25.00

120.00

350.00
260.00
200.00

2.00

3.00

8300400

213.15

§ 97669.70




