## ROUTING AND RECORD SHEET

INSTRUCTIONS: Officer designations should be used in the "TO" column. Under each comment a line should be drawn across sheet and each comment numbered to correspond with the number in the "TO" column. Each officer should initial (check mark insufficient) before further routing. This Routing and Record Sheet should be returned to Registry.

FROM:

FROM:

تا وغورتها د.

CHIEF. WESTERN HE SPHERE DIVISION

	CHIEF, WE	DIERVI	e@buurum	DATE				
						10 February 1954		
		ROOM NO	REC'D	FWD'D	OFFICER'S INITIALS	COMMENTS		
1.		1046			<del> </del>			
DDP		"L"			(	To Mr. Helma: Attached List is me we discussed at yesterday. meeting file		
2.				<b></b>		ETES UNITY		
	•					To My Holms:		
3.						Ottached list is me		
						t tusted an		
4.						we discussed as goodbay.		
						meeting (		
5 <b>)</b>			· .	<u> </u>				
	7					lib -		
6.								
	•					•		
7.								
8.								
-								
9.								
<b>.</b>								
10.					• 1			
11.								
• • •	•					•		
12.								
13.								
	-							
14.								
					•			
15.	٠							
		<u> </u>						

FORM NO. 51-10 APR 1953

16-61155-2

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE UNCLASSIFIED

## SECRET EYES ONLY

10 February 1954

MEMORANDUM TO: DEPUTY DIRECTOR (PLANS)

SUBJECT : Equipment for PBSUCCESS

1. Your approval is requested of the following list of equipment for PBSUCCESS. This was prepared by the PM officer of the project and carefully reviewed by RUFUS. — I of the Logistics Office is in charge of the procurement of this list and has checked it against available and suitable stocks of the Agency. For those items which are not in agency inventory outside sources have been located. Costs are estimated, not exact.

2. I have reviewed the list with  $\mathcal{L}$  3 and am submitting it at his request.

J.C.KING Chief, WH

Attachment:

List of equipment

Approved

Alsop

11 Feb. 54

CIA HISTORICAL REVIEW PROGRAM RELEASE IN FULL

2003

## SECRET

	Original Requirement	Total On Hand	Amount Requested On Voucher	Estinated Cost
Grenade - Frag•	7500	2500	4000 1000	9680.00 2420.00
Grenade - Conc.	8500	2500	4000 1000 1000	3400.00 2420.00 750.00
Oil, Ord. Med. Wt.	40 gal.	•	210 pts. 40 gal.	105.00 80.00
Piano Wire	1590 ft.	- ,	1600	16.00
Rags	530	-	530	53.00
LMG W/	200	140	60	687.50
TNT	4500	-	4500	1800.00
Caps, Non-Elect	3450	500	3220	147.50
Knives	650	-	650	802.50
Plyers	700	-	700	1050.00
Shaped Charge	1100	-	1100	2860.00
Tape, Friction	1050	-	1050	682.50
Fuse, Time	3500 ft.	<b>-</b> ·	3500	45.50
Matches	650⊖boxes	•• ,	<b>5</b> 50	65.00
Blasting Machine	10	-	10	292.00
Caps Elect.	500	<del>-</del>	500	25.00
Tar	8 Bbls	-	8	880.00
Radio ES-1	25	-	25	12500.00
Ration Kit	1650	-	1650	36795 <b>.0</b> 0
Medical Kit	1650	-	1650	4158.00



Compass, GI	30		-	30	165.00
Compass, Indig	. 250	•	-	250	687.50
Binoculars	30		-	30	1214.70
Canteens	2000			2000	4000.00
Napalm Mix	100		-	100	36.85
Ammo 22 cal. Hollow Nose	10000		-	10000	100.00
Cable, 2 cond Blasting - (Firing Wire)	10000	ft.	-	10000	200.00
Rifle 22 cal.	21		<b>-</b> ,	20 1	88.00 25.00
Rope (Clothes Line)	6000	ft.	<b>-</b>	6000	120.00
Burlap	16500	sq. ft.	-	16500	350.00
Cloth, Muslin	10000	sq. ft.	•	10000	250.00
Wax, Parafin	55	gal.	-	55	200.00
Needles	12		-	12	2.00
Cord, Cotton #5	6	spls	-	6	3.00
Parachutes 18 ft. cargo	100		<b>-</b> .	100	8300.00
Watches, GI	25		-	25	213.15
		· . ·		Total	\$ 97669.70